
Price list Premium, special and short numbers  

MTEL Schweiz GmbH as of March 2022 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Special number  Service  Post-paid Pre-paid 

0800  Freephone  Free of charge  Free of charge  

084x, 0878  Service numbers  0.07 CHF/min  0.07 CHF/min 

090x  Premium numbers  Premium price according to 
provider  

Premium price according to 
provider  

18xx  Information services  Premium price according to 
provider  

Premium price according to 
provider  

 

Short number  Service  Post-paid  Pre-paid  

Per call Per minute Per call Per minute 

112  Emergency number  Free of charge  -  Free of charge  -  

117  Police  Free of charge  -  Free of charge  -  

118  Fire Brigade  Free of charge  -  Free of charge  -  

140  Roadside assistance  0.20  -  0.20  -  

143  Die Dargebotene Hand  Free of charge  -  Free of charge  -  

144  Ambulance  Free of charge  -  Free of charge  -  

145  Poison Control  Free of charge  -  Free of charge  -  

147  Children's Emergency Line  Free of charge  -  Free of charge  -  

161  Time  0.50  -  0.50  -  

162  Weather  0.50  0.50  0.50  0.50  

163  Traffic updates  0.50  0.50  0.50  0.50 

164  Sports results  0.50  0.50  0.50  0.50 

166  Safety information SBB  0.50  0.50  0.50  0.50 

187  Avalanche bulletin  0.50  0.50  0.50  0.50 

1145  Information and mediation service for people 
with disabilities  

0.20  -  -  0.30  

1411  Alpine Rescue Switzerland  0.20  -  0.20  -  

1414  Rega (helicopter)  0.20  -  0.20  -  

1415  Air Glaciers (helicopter)  0.20  -  0.20  -  

1600  Regional information  0.50  0.50  0.50  0.50  
 
Prices for other tariff plans may vary.  
All prices are inclusive of VAT.  
Final amount per call is rounded to 10 centimes.  
Connections are charged per minute.  


